VIA FACSIMILE - 703-306-5995

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	·		Our Ref.: 1680-140
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Roger Edwards Ltd.		Name and address of received Name: Sport Maska Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General partnership ☐ Corporation-State:	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Suite 800	Maisonneuve Blvd. West ate: Quebec Zip: H3Z 3C1
☑ Other: corporation of Canac	ta		
Additional name(s) of conveying part 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Other:	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	General Partnershi Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other corporation	n of Canada In the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: Au 4. Application number(s) or registration	ugust 21, 2003		parate document from Assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration	n No (e)
(1) (2) (3)	Additional numbers attach	(1) 2,232,675 (2) (3)	in residus
Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications	and registrations involved; 1
concerning document should be mail Name: Donna J. Bunton Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhyse		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charge	\$ <u>40.00</u> \$ d to deposit account #14-1140
901 North Glebe R 11th Floor City Arlington State:	VA Zip:22203	asserted to be filed, or which (or with any paper thereafted to our Account No. 14-114	oy authorized to charge any erpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or th should have been filed herewith er filed in this application by this firm)
0.6	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Donna J. Bunton Name of Person Signing	((Signa	Luntin	September 22, 2005 Date
DJB:pav	otal number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments and do	ocument: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Fax: 703-306-5995

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0210

McCarthy Tetrault LLP No Transmission Information Available : * Pg 2/3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Roger Edwards Ltd., a body politic and corporate, having its head office at 339 Queen Street East, Toronto, Ontario M5A 189 (hereinafter referred to as the "Vendor") is the registered owner of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademark identified in Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as the "Frademark");

WHEREAS Sport Masks Inc., a budy politic and corporate, having its head office at 3500 de Maisonneuvo Blvd. West, Suite 800, Westmount, Quebec, H3Z 3Cl, (hereinafter referred to as the "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in sud to the Trademark;

WHEREAS the Purchaser and the Vendor are party to that certain share purchase agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, the Vandor declares as follows:

The Vendor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Purchaser, its successors and assigns forever, all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark including all goodwill appertaining to the Trademark in the United States.

This assignment is made with the representations and warranties provided in the Purchase Agreement and with no other representations and warranties (including warranties arising by law).

EXECUTED:

At Toronto, Ont., as of the 21st day of August, 2003.

Roger Edwards Ltd.

Roger Edwards

Director and Designer

At Montreal QC as of the 21st day of August, 2003.

Sport Maska Inc.

ROBERT A. DESENSIONS

CFO

M**L_LAW #1659061 v. 1

T00 (7)

BUCER EDMYEDS SLOKI

969999c9Ty XV4 89:CO SOOZ/TZ/80

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0211

McCarthy Tetrault LLP No Transmission Information Available : * Pg 3/3

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	RECISIRATION NUMBER	
RE (design)	2,232,675	

MTL_LAW #1659061 v. 1

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

300

ROCER EDWARDS SPORT

69/21/2005 03:48 FAX 416386688

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0212